

10 May 2022

WORKSPACE® GROUP PLC

Workspace hosts Sustainability Capital Markets Presentation

Workspace Group PLC ("the Company"), one of London's leading providers of flexible offices, is today hosting a presentation on sustainability for analysts and investors. The event will be hosted by Graham Clemett, CEO, Dave Benson, CFO, and Sonal Jain, Head of Sustainability. While the event will not disclose any new material information, it will cover the Company's strategy to drive positive environmental and social impact.

The event will provide an update on the Company's net zero pathway, EPC upgrade plans and examples of how sustainability is embedded across the business via a panel discussion with senior members of the Workspace team.

The event will run from 15:00-16:30 BST at Exmouth House, 3-11 Pine St, London EC1R 0JH, and a recording of the event will be made available within two hours of the presentation at the following link:

https://secure.emincote.com/client/workspace/workspace020

The event will not be streamed live, so please contact <u>Workspace-LON@fgh.com</u> if you would like to attend the event in person and have not already registered.

-ENDS-

For media and investor enquiries, please contact:

Workspace Group PLC

Duncan Pelham, Senior Corporate Communications Manager	020 7369 2282
Kate Annakin, Interim Investor Relations Manager	020 7369 2370

Finsbury Glover Hering

Guy Lamming 020 7251 3801 Chris Ryall

Notes to Editors

About Workspace Group PLC:

Established in 1987, and listed on the London Stock Exchange since 1993, Workspace owns and manages some 4 million sq. ft. of business space in London. We are home to London's brightest businesses, including fast growing and established brands across a wide range of sectors. Workspace is geared towards helping businesses perform at their very best. We provide inspiring, flexible work spaces in dynamic London locations.

Workspace (WKP) is a FTSE 250 listed Real Estate Investment Trust (REIT) and a member of the European Public Real Estate Association (EPRA).

Workspace® is a registered trademark of Workspace Group Plc, London, UK.



LEI: 2138003GUZRFIN3UT430

For more information on Workspace, please visit www.workspace.co.uk